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(13) (13) For issuing a duplicate certificate of title pursuant to the
directive of the examiner of titles in counties in which the compensation of the
examiner is paid in the same manner as the compensation of other county
employees, $50, plus $5 to memorialize;

(14) For issuing a duplicate certificate of title pursuant to the
directive of the examiner of titles in counties in which the compensation of the
examiner is not paid by the county or pursuant to an order of the court, $5;

(14) (15) For filing a condominium floor plan in accordance with section
515.13, $15;

(16) For a copy of a condominium floor plan filed pursuant to section
515.13, the fee shall be $1 for each page of the floor plan with a minimum fee of
$10.

Approved March 8, 1982

CHAPTER 383 —H.F.NO. 1614

An act relating to Independent School District No. 708; requiting certification of
statutory operating debt.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 708; STATU-
TORY OPERATING DEBT.

The commissioner of education shall certify, pursuant to Minnesota
Statutes 1980, Section 121.914, the amount of $527,483 as statutory operating
debt for Independent School District No. 708, Tower-Soudan.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

Section j_ is effective upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes _198_pj
Section 645.021, Subdivision 3.

Approved March 8, 1982

CHAPTER 384 —H.F.NO. 1637

An act relating to the standard of time; providing that the Minnesota standard of
time conform to the federal standard of time; amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section
645.071.

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

<•* Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 645.071, is amended to read:

645.071 STANDARD OF TIME.

Subdivision 4* SOLAR T4MB* DAYLIGHT WME, Every mention of,
or reference to, any hour or time in any law is to be construed with reference to
and in accordance with the mean solar time ef the ninetieth meridian ef longitude
west ef Greenwich, commonly known as Central Standard 34m*. The standard
ef ttaM in this state ta each year commencing at 2 &&, en the fourth Sunday ia
pyflflv flfifi ondtno at 3 fl.m. on ttio JIiKtffiflv fril 1 o wi n c T jihiir T^^v_ hotn ri^ij^j
inclusive) shall be one hour ahead ef such solar time and for the rest ef the yea*
shall be such solar time and standard time or advanced standard time provided
by federal law. No department of the state government and no county, city or
town shall employ any other time or adopt any ordinance or order providing for
the use of any other time than the federal standard time or advanced standard
time.

Subd* lr BORDER MUNICIPALITIES, Notwithctanding the
sieas ef subdivision 4 to the contrary, aay city bordering en another state er
province awy^ by aetten ef its governing bedy- and within the dates specified 4a
fiiihfii vi fii fin I _ fiHrtnt thfl fifrfl nrffl i*fi of timo current HI such fitntfl or nro vi nco ctr
current in the subdivision of government therein adjoining said

Approved March 8, 1982

CHAPTER 385 —S.F.No. 1521

An act relating to crimes; defining "complainant" for purposes of criminal sexual
misconduct offenses; amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 609.341, Subdivision 13.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 609.341, Subdivision 13, is
amended to read:

Subd. 13. "Complainant" means a person alleging alleged to have been
subjected to criminal sexual conduct, but need not be the person who signs the
complaint.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

Section 1^ is effective the day after final enactment.

Approved March 8, 1982

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.


